

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 5540**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete “\$7,125,600” and insert
2 “\$7,391,242”.

3 In line 11, delete “\$4,190,244” and insert “\$4,752,746”.

4 In line 15, delete “\$6,346,795” and insert “\$6,313,974”.

5 In line 19, delete “\$3,807,503” and insert “\$3,949,447”.

6 In line 22, delete “\$6,678,198” and insert “\$6,880,873”.

7 On page 2, delete lines 2 through 10 and insert:

8 **“SECTION 6. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures,**
9 **the following amounts are established for the biennium beginning July**
10 **1, 2015, as the maximum limits for payment of expenses from fees,**
11 **moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but ex-**
12 **cluding lottery funds and federal funds, collected or received by the**
13 **Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board, for the following purposes:**

14 (1) Operations..... \$ 50,562
15 (2) Grants..... \$ 3,495,406

16 **“SECTION 7. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures,**
17 **the following amounts are established for the biennium beginning July**
18 **1, 2015, as the maximum limits for payment of expenses from federal**
19 **funds collected or received by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement**
20 **Board, for the following purposes:**

21 (1) Operations..... \$ 2,089,714
22 (2) Grants..... \$ 34,889,740”.

